



- 1. Who can enter? Resorts World Bimini followers who are 18 years old or older.
- 2. **When?** Monday, April 1,2024 Wednesday, May 1,2024 (Promotional period) (Each a promotional period)
- 3. Where? Resorts World Bimini Website
- 4. **How**? Patrons must complete the form in full nominating a nurse from a hospital, doctor's office or medical facility. All eligible members who provided a valid response will be entered to win a 2-night overnight stay at Resorts World Bimini by December 19, 2024. 1 winner will be chosen in total.
- 5. **Prizes:** 2-night overnight stay at Hilton at Resorts World Bimini.
- 6. **Prize Acceptance**: Winners will be contacted via the contact information provided in the submission by Monday, May 6. Winners to have up to May 20 to respond with full name, mailing address, date of birth and picture of photo ID for age verification to claim prize. By accepting a prize, winner acknowledges any and all restrictions, expiration dates and liabilities and allows us usage of their provided photo for future social media content. Winners may be required to complete and execute an Affidavit of Eligibility/Release of Liability, a Publicity Release and an IRS W-9. No substitution for an award will be permitted unless otherwise stated in the official rules. Awards are non-transferable, assignable or redeemable for cash, unless otherwise stated. Awards do not include accommodations or transportation.
- 7. All Federal, state and local laws and regulations apply. By acceptance of the award, winners agree to use of their name, and/or likeness for purposes of advertising or trade without further compensation. Winners must claim awards in person.
- 8. Employees at Resorts World New York City, Resorts World Catskills, Resorts World Hudson Valley, Resorts World Bimini and Resorts World Bet, Bally Gaming Systems, Aristocrat, MGT, Konami, Everi, Spielo, MGT, SDG, Live Nation Worldwide, Inc., and/or Multimedia Games and/or their spouses, siblings, children and/or other dependents living in the same residence are not eligible to participate. Offer void where prohibited or restricted.
- 9. Any dispute or situation not covered by the official rules will be resolved by Resorts World management in a manner deemed to be fairest to all concerned, and that decision shall be final and binding on all participants. In addition, Resorts World New York City or Resorts World Catskills has the right to void any entry, and/or to change, cancel or modify this promotion at any time. Participation in this promotion is an agreement to abide by all rules of the promotion and official rules of Resorts World New York City and Resorts World Catskills.
- 10. Individuals on the self-exclusion list, exclusion list and individuals who are prohibited from entering the property are not eligible for participation in this promotion.
- 11. No purchase necessary, purchases will not increase your odds of winning.

12.	For the name of the winners, following the date of the Promotional Period but within 45 days after the Promotional Period, please email digitalmarketing@RWCatskills.com with a note identifying the name of the official contest: "Nominate A Nurse Giveaway – 2024"